

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6/9)

04-27-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce

OMB No. (651-0011 (exp. 4-94) 3.31-00	1:00		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commiss.	5594	riginal document or copy thereof.		
To the Honorable Commiss. 1. Name of conveying partylies): Daniel Gardere, John Forecast, Peter Bixby, Sorin Faibish, Wayne W. Duso, Seyfullah H. Oguz. Sebastian Keller. Michel Noury, Jean Louis Rochette Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name (Other Execution Date: 03/9/00. 3/10/00, and 3/24/00.	2. Name and address Name: EMC (Internal Address: Street Address: 3 City: Hopkint	of receiving party(ies):	240347 Sept. 10.5. Pro	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date A. Patent Application No (s): Additional numbers attact	B. Patent No.(s):	03/09/20 03/10/20 and 03/24/20		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	, 	plications and patents involved:	1	
Name: Richard C. Auchterlonie (EMCR:053) Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP P.O. Box 4433 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77210-4433	Enclosed Authorized to	be charged to deposit account inadvertently omitted	40	
	(Attach duplicate o	opy of this page if paying by dep	175 osit account)	
DO NOT USE THE	S SPACE	<u></u>		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corr Richard C. Auchterlonie	rect and any attached copy		cument. 3/3//200	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 30,607	Signa tal number of pages including	ture ag cover sheet, attachments and doc	! Date uments8_	
	V-1.2	PRESS MAIL MAILING LABE		

04/26/2000 TTOH11 0000G247 050889 09540347

01 FC:561

40.00 CH

NUMBER EL315197506US

DATE OF DEPOSIT March 31, 2000

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Washington D.C. 20231.

Signature.

PATENT

REEL: 010722 FRAME: 0490

H 378668(846K011 DOC)



ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to EMC Corporation (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 35 Parkwood Drive, Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled "SEAMLESS SPLICING OF ENCODED MPEG VIDEO AND AUDIO" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements: and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States.

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements: execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

H 364514(7T9#01!.DrX)

Signature: Name: Daniel Gardere	Date: 24 Mus 2000
STATE OF LANCE	s ss.
COUNTY OF PARIS	_
BEFORE ME, the undersigned	Siduffices
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer M** DURANT des AULNOIS, PISANI THABEAULT et DUBOST, Notaires 10, Rue du Cirque 75008 PARIS
Signature:	Date:
Name: John Forecast	
STATE OF	s s SS.
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared John Forecast, ki	d authority, on this day of,, nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to edged to me that he executed the same of his own free will rein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

2

Signature: Name: Daniel Gardere	Date:
Name: Daniel Gardere	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)	SS.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned personally appeared Daniel Gardere, kn the foregoing instrument and acknowled for the purposes and consideration there	own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to led to me that he executed the same of his own free will
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature: Signature: Name: John Forecast	Date: 3/10/2000
STATE OF MA	
COUNTY OF) (COUNTY OF)	SS.
BEFORE ME. the undersigned personally appeared John Forecast, kno	authority, on this 10 day of 1000 arms is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and acknowled	iged to me that he executed the same of his own free will
for the purposes and consideration there	Mancy & Buck
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	NANCY E. BUCK Notary Public
	My Commission Expires Sept. 4, 2003

2 A

H 364314(719r01/DOC)

Signature: Peter Bixby	by Date: 3/10/2000
STATE OF MA)	(
COUNTY OF Middlessel) ss.	,
personally appeared Peter Bixby, known to	Janus & Buck
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer NANCY E. BUCK
[02.12]	Notary Public My Commission Expires Sept. 4, 2003
Signature: Faik & Name: Sorin Faibish	Date: 3 · / D · C D
STATE OF UAT	
COUNTY OF MIABLESUX)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned au personally appeared Sorin Faibish, known the foregoing instrument and acknowledge for the purposes and consideration therein	n to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to ed to me that he executed the same of his own free will
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	NANCY E. BUCK Notary Public
	My Commission Expires Sept. 4, 2003

3

Signature: war	Date: Of - Mil - CC
Name: Wayne W. Duso	
STATE OF MA	
COUNTY OF Mallety) ss.	
the foregoing instrument and acknowledge	wn to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to ed to me that he executed the same of his own free will
for the purposes and consideration therein	expressed.
	Mancy & Buck
107.11	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	NANCY E. BUCK Notary Public
	My Commission Expires Sept. 4, 2003
Signature: Name: Ryfullah H. Oguz	Date: 3.10.2000
STATE OF AM	
STATE OF AM COUNTY OF MARLES SS.	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned au	thority, on this // day of March 2000.
personally appeared Seyfullah H. Oguz, ke to the foregoing instrument and acknowle	nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
111 C. Alexandra and according to the	moin avanagad
will for the purposes and consideration the	erein expressed.
will for the purposes and consideration the	erein expressed.
• •	Notary or Consular Officer
will for the purposes and consideration the [SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
• •	erein expressed.

H 364514(719#011 DOC)

Signature:	The state of the s		Date: <4 /	mco> <000
	Sebastian Keller			
STATE OF	FRANCE)		
COUNTY OF	PANIS) ss.)		
personally app the foregoing	peared Sebastian Kell		the person whose executed the san	hame is subscribed to
[SEAL]		THABEAULT of 19, Rue	AUL PIOLE PISANI DOBOST, Notaires du Circue	
Signature: Name:	Michel Noury		Date: 24	Uns Lace
	FRANCE)) ss.		
COUNTY OF	PAns)		
personally app the foregoing i	eared Michel Noury,	ned authority, on this. known to me to be the wledged to me that he herein expressed.	he person whose	hame is subscribed to
		ત	Schaff	ne i
[SEAL]		p SCHOOL TO THE THE PROPERTY OF THE LANGEST	r i ruju e	,

5

Signature:Name:	Jean Louis Rochette		Date: ZU 1
STATE OF	FRANCE)	
COUNTY OF	PAMIS) ss.)	
		ned authority, on this,	24 Hday of Mo

personally appeared Jean Louis Rouchette, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

M® DURANT des AULNOIS, PISANI THABEAULT et DUBOST, Notaires 10, Rue du Cirque 75008 FARIS

Notary or Consular Officer

HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP 750 Bering Drive Houston, Texas 77057-2198

H 364514(7T9#011.DOC)

RECORDED: 03/31/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010722 FRAME: 0497